Product overview
The NetScreen-500 is a purpose-built, high-
performance security system designed to provide
a flexible, high performance solution to medium
and large enterprise central sites and service
providers. The NetScreen-500 security system
integrates firewall, VPN, and traffic management
functionality in a low-profile, modular chassis.

Hong Kong, or visit us at
Specifications and Ordering Information
350 Oakmead Parkway
Sunnyvale, CA 94085
Phone: 408.730.6000
Fax: 408.730.6200
Copyright © 1998-2002 NetScreen Technologies, Inc.
NetScreen, NetScreen Technologies, and the NetScreen logo are registered trademarks of NetScreen Technologies, Inc.
NetScreen-5XP, NetScreen-5XT, NetScreen-25, NetScreen-50, NetScreen-100, NetScreen-204, NetScreen-208, NetScreen-500,
NetScreen-1000, NetScreen-5200, NetScreen-5400, NetScreen-Global PRO, NetScreen-Global PRO Express, NetScreen-Remote,
GigaScreen ASIC, GigaScreen-II ASIC and NetScreen ScreenOS are trademarks of NetScreen Technologies, Inc. All other trademarks
and registered trademarks are the property of their respective companies.
Part Number: 2002.6.50.1.500
Ordering information:
Product Part Number
NetScreen-500SP Bundles
NetScreen-500 system, SX GBIC, AC power NS-500SP-GB1-AC
NetScreen-500 system, SX GBIC, DC power NS-500SP-GB1-DC
NetScreen-500 system, SX dual-GBIC, AC power NS-500SP-GB2-AC
NetScreen-500 system, SX dual-GBIC, DC power NS-500SP-GB2-DC
SP Systems include 2 SX GBIC interface modules, 2 power supplies, fan module, and 25 Virtual Systems
NetScreen-500ES Bundles
NetScreen-500 system, 2 SX GBIC modules, 2 AC power supplies NS-500ES-GB1-AC
NetScreen-500 system, 2 SX GBIC modules, 2 DC power supplies NS-500ES-GB1-DC
NetScreen-500 system, 2 SX dual-GBIC modules, 2 AC power supplies NS-500ES-GB2-AC
NetScreen-500 system, 2 SX dual-GBIC modules, 2 DC power supplies NS-500ES-GB2-DC
NetScreen-500 system, 3 dual-10/100 modules, 2 AC power supplies NS-500ES-FE1-AC
NetScreen-500 system, 3 dual-10/100 modules, 2 DC power supplies NS-500ES-FE1-DC
NetScreen-500 system, 2 dual-10/100 modules, 1 AC power supply NS-500ES-FE2-AC
NetScreen-500 system, 2 dual-10/100 modules, 1 DC power supply NS-500ES-FE2-DC
ES Systems include 2 or 3 interface modules, 1 or 2 power supplies, fan module, and 0 Virtual Systems
NetScreen-500 Virtual System Upgrades
Upgrade to 5 Virtual Systems NS-500-VSYS-5
Upgrade from 5 to 10 Virtual Systems NS-500-VSYS-10
Upgrade from 10 to 25 Virtual Systems NS-500-VSYS-25
Every Virtual System includes one virtual router and two security zones, usable in the virtual or root system
NetScreen-500 Spares
GBIC interface module with SX transceiver NS-500-HG1-SX
GBIC interface module with LX transceiver NS-500-HG1-LX
Dual-port Mini GBIC interface module (SX) NS-500-HG2-SX
Dual-port Mini GBIC interface module (LX) NS-500-HG2-LX
Dual-port 10/100 interface module NS-500-HF2
SX transceiver (GBIC) NS-500-HSX
LX transceiver (GBIC) NS-500-HLX
SX transceiver (Mini GBIC) NS-SYS-GBIC-MSX
LX transceiver (Mini GBIC) NS-SYS-GBIC-MLX
AC power supply NS-500-PWR-AC
DC power supply NS-500-PWR-DC
Fan module NS-500-FAN
NetScreen product warranty and services